Volkslauf in Otigheim iiber 10 km am 03.11.2012

Platz Name Vorname

Pitsch Alexander
Jaming Marc
Pieczarek Sebastian
Fritsch Stefan
Schenkel Mario
Merz Stefan
Treyer Bjorn
Klumpp Yanis
Knopfel Gerd
Zerr Diolien
Thomann Robert
Kern Michael
Gerhard Lukas
Gniffke Stefan
Valliene Bruno
Vogel Benjamin
Sahlmann Winfried
Merkel Heide
Heck Michael
Warth Ridiger
Schuster Thierry
Pfistner Thomas
Kugele Martina
Deck Andreas
Kistner Stefan
Bush Julia

Paulus Ralf
Schroder Kai
Abler Marcus
Kircher Hubert
Billian Patrick

Verein

LG badenova Nordschwarzwald
Runningteam Schweighouse
Rastatt

SG Stern Gaggenau

SG SGern Gaggenau

SSC Karlsruhe

Oberkirch

SG Stern Gaggenau

SC Onsbach

OH Morsbronn (FRA)
Sportfreunde Forchheim
LBV Achern

LSG Karlsruhe

Heilbronn MY350Z
Ettlingen

SV Germania Bietigheim
LAG Saarbriicken

TG Otigheim

SG Stern Gaggenau
Rastatter TV

ASL Robertsau

SG Stern Gaggenau

LT Altburg

Sportfreunde Forchheim
LG Hardt

LG Pfinztal

TS Ottersweier

SG Stern Gaggenau
Sportfreunde Forchheim
LG Hardt

SG Stern Gaggenau

Jahrgang Zeit

1988
1974
1986
1973
1979
1973
1983
1997
1964
1967
1960
1967
1983
1973
1968
1983
1959
1969
1965
1959
1970
1965
1970
1973
1965
1983
1981
1976
1969
1959
1972

0:33:09
0:33:36
0:34:41
0:35:16
0:36:58
0:37:55
0:38:33
0:38:35
0:38:39
0:38:46
0:38:57
0:39:06
0:39:09
0:39:22
0:39:27
0:39:52
0:39:54
0:40:02
0:40:02
0:40:03
0:40:14
0:40:21
0:40:22
0:40:39
0:40:42
0:41:20
0:41:49
0:41:57
0:42:00
0:42:02
0:42:05

Altersklasse Rang in Klasse

MHK
M35
MHK
M35
M30
M35
MHK
MS
M45
M45
M50
M45
MHK
M35
M40
MHK
M50
W40
M45
M50
M40
M45
W40
M35
M45
WHK
M30
M35
M40
M50
M40
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Starcevic Zeljko
Briick Reinhard
Stroh Helmuth
Schrempp Rolf

Leppert-Saumer Lothar

Gill Jirgen

Kohm Roland
Koeppel Markus
Lessing Peter
Schimpf Werner
Stephan Andreas
Lapple Helmut
Agena Lutz

Kaiser Reinhard
Krieg Otmar

Leier Andreas
Schlick Robert
Creutzmann Jirgen
Siebert Christoph
Schludecker Josef
Braasch Harald
Rammsteiner Boris
Hnatiuk Gregor
Heuer Thomas
Heimburger Cornelia
Elsaesser Susanne
Heinrich Michael
Gruger Patrick
Schindler Florian
Klehr Georg
Jeschke Uwe
Schafer Christina
Kastner Herbert
Lamest Steffen

LT Karlsruhe

TV Rheinzabern

TV Kuppenheim

LG Offenburg

LSG Karlsruhe
LGV-Johlingen
MNL Bischweier
TG Oetigheim

SC Onsbach

TV Bad Bergzabern
LT Karlsruhe

TV Haueneberstein
Karlsruhe

Fiducia IT AG

SG Stern Gaggenau
Gaggenau

SG Stern Gaggenau
LG Pfinztal

SC Onsbach
RSA-Unzhurst

Iffezheim Australia Tri

Iffezheim / SG Stern Rastatt

Weisenbach
Champion Runners
TC Graben-Neudorf
LTG Kampfelbach
SC Onsbach

TS Ottersweier
Rastatt TTF

Sportfreunde Forchheim

BSG Siemens Rastatt e.V.

SG Stern Gaggenau

1968
1952
1951
1951
1957
1954
1951
1964
1941
1946
1963
1953
1967
1964
1961
1982
1963
1979
1988
1960
1964
1978
1976
1971
1991
1981
1963
1980
1984
1946
1968
1981
1966
1975

0:42:12
0:42:17
0:42:22
0:42:23
0:42:29
0:42:33
0:42:37
0:42:49
0:42:52
0:43:09
0:43:13
0:43:24
0:43:41
0:43:44
0:43:48
0:43:49
0:43:54
0:43:55
0:43:56
0:43:57
0:44:03
0:44:07
0:44:07
0:44:12
0:44:29
0:44:36
0:44:37
0:44:38
0:44:40
0:44:42
0:44:46
0:44:48
0:44:55
0:44:56

M40
M60
M60
M60
M55
M55
M60
M45
M70
M65
M45
M55
M45
M45
M50
M30
M45
M30
MHK
M50
M45
M30
M35
M40
WHK
W30
M45
M30
MHK
M65
M40
W30
M45
M35
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66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Merkel Stefan
Dalacker Thomas
Knoller Gerhard
Fink Bernhard
Regending Heiko-Udo
Fetzer Ute

Moritz Brigitte
Hess Martin
Gerstner Heiko
Reister Michael
Frank Reiner
Bauerle Thomas
Leier Lars
Reichenbach Bernd
Aul Michael

Kratz Steffen

Kuld Felicitas
Madller Paul
Hatzenbuhler Johann
Fritz Harald
Florchinger Herbert
Kraft Sarah

Adam Andreas
Bittighofer Hubert

Aschenbrenner Thomas

Schmiicker Jasmin
Pfistner Timo
Borowski Ralf
Renoffio Marco
Fink Ursula
Odenwald Zita
Schindzielorz Frank
Lange Uwe

Becker Klaus

SG Stern Gaggenau

SG Stern Gaggenau
Laufteam RS 800

SG Stern Gaggenau

BSG Fiducia IT AG

SC Onsbach

TV Rastatt-Rheinau

KSC Karlsruhe

LG Laut und Lustig Murgtal
FV Leopoldshafen

SG Stern Rastatt

LAG Obere Murg

MNL Bischweier
Offenburg

Lauftreff Ettlingen

LT Spessart Team Leverkus
SSC Karlsruhe

TV Biberach
Gaggenau-Horden

SWR - Sportclub Baden - Baden
TV Rheinzabern

TV Gernsbach

TV Gernsbach

TV Noéttingen

LG Bernbach

LG Miilheim

SG Stern Gaggenau

TUS Ruppur

SG Stern Gaggenau
SG Stern Gaggenau
Steinmauern

LT Malsch

LSG Karlsruhe

1963
1973
1952
1956
1970
1960
1952
1964
1970
1966
1960
1963
1987
1970
1980
1956
1954
1967
1982
1953
1951
1987
1966
1952
1982
1959
1972
1940
1961
1961
1960
1963
1963
1963

0:44:57
0:45:01
0:45:04
0:45:08
0:45:12
0:45:16
0:45:22
0:45:26
0:45:31
0:45:38
0:45:41
0:45:41
0:45:47
0:45:51
0:46:02
0:46:05
0:46:21
0:46:25
0:46:30
0:46:46
0:46:47
0:46:49
0:46:49
0:47:04
0:47:05
0:47:08
0:47:12
0:47:13
0:47:31
0:47:38
0:47:38
0:47:39
0:47:43
0:47:50

M45
M35
M60
M55
M40
W50
wWe0
M45
M40
M45
M50
M45
MHK
M40
M30
M55
W55
M45
M30
M55
M60
WHK
M45
M60
M30
W50
M40
M70
M50
W50
W50
M45
M45
M45



100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

Megow Frank
Rutkalneit Stephanie
Schnepf Christian
Ludwig Martin
Liderwald Simon
Dautner Werner
Wessinger Wolfgang
Roth Helga

Possiel Markus
StoRer Erika
Kronschnabel Dieter
Soschka Wolfgang
Feldmann Stefan
Hermannek Bjorn
Holfelder Helmut
Bertsch Thomas
Kuld Matthias

Killi Heiner

Mai Bernd
Hansmann Wolfgang
Geulig Thomas
Hartle Uwe

Schimpf Walter
Ramsteiner Reinhold
Stoll Hans

Herrmann Matthias
Preill Thomas
Noltner Andreas
Bertsch Dieter

von Kraus Helmut
Spitzmiller Horst
Kriiger Thomas
Pfeifler Helmut
Rothenberger Glinter

TV Kuppenheim
SG Stern Gaggenau
SG Stern Gaggenau
SG Stern Rastatt

BSG Siemens Rastatt
Gazelle Pforzheim

LG Brandenkopf

LT Karlsruhe

LT Malsch

TV Rheinzabern

SG Stadtwerke Karlsruhe
TV Rheinzabern

LT Karlsruhe

TV Kuppenheim

TV Scherzheim

SSC Karlsruhe

LG Offenburg

LT Spessart Team Leverkus
TUS Rippur

Branddirektion Karlsruhe
TV Bad Bergzabern

SG Stern Gaggenau
Rauental

TV Kuppenheim

BSG Siemens Rastatt e.V.
Gesangverein Stollhofen
LG Hardt

Bad Wildbad

LG Brandenkopf

TSV Reichenbach

KA Ruppur

Borussia Ménchengladbach

1955
1973
1978
1963
1986
1961
1955
1973
1973
1952
1950
1965
1986
1984
1934
1958
1958
1934
1958
1949
1966
1966
1946
1957
1969
1977
1966
1967
1938
1958
1962
1960
1999
1955

0:47:51
0:48:02
0:48:02
0:48:10
0:48:11
0:48:13
0:48:14
0:48:17
0:48:18
0:48:19
0:48:21
0:48:45
0:48:53
0:49:18
0:49:24
0:49:28
0:49:33
0:49:37
0:49:40
0:49:43
0:49:54
0:49:56
0:49:58
0:50:04
0:50:05
0:50:05
0:50:09
0:50:11
0:50:28
0:50:46
0:50:50
0:51:00
0:52:13
0:52:23

M55
W35
M30
M45
MHK
M50
M55
W35
M35
w60
M60
M45
MHK
MHK
M75
M50
M50
M75
M50
M60
M45
M45
M65
M55
W40
M35
M45
M45
M70
M50
M50
M50
MS
M55



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167

Wieczorek Martin
Seifried Karlheinz
Liebisch Heidrun
Hagemann Tom
Hagemann Matthias
Dickel Jens

Wipfler Gerhard
Berger-Schmitt Regina
Bafaro Margherita
Kronmeier Hans-Martin
Schmalz Jurgen
Greif Ramona

Ceslik Steffen

Kolles Lothar
Winter llona
Schweizer Udo
Boley Iris

Weber Frank- Rainer
Karn Gerlinde

Sterk Robert

Kopcic Monika
Wenz Ralf

Kihn Stefan
Persavento Heinz
De Bari Sabine

Kern Nicole

Bafaro Vito

Marz Jirgen

Miller Lukas

Rost Ulrike

Weit Emilia

Stosser Gabriele
StraRer Karl-Heinz
Lesch Jens

Ettenheim

BSG Siemens Rastatt e.V.

TB Wilferdingen
LT Ettlingen
LT Ettlingen

LT Ettlingen

LSG Karlsruhe

SG Stern Gaggenau
SC Onsbach

TV Haueneberstein
LG-Hardt
Gaggenau

BSG Siemens Rastatt e.V.

SV Fautenbach

SV Fautenbach

Winkel

Bihl / TV Buhlertal

TV Rheinzabern
Sportfreunde Forchheim
SG Stern Gaggenau
Karlsruhe

BSG Siemens Rastatt e.V.

TV Baiersbronn

LT Malsch
Otigheim

SG Stern Gaggenau

Rastatt
Otigheim
TV Rheinzabern

1963
1951
1951
2001
1967
1964
1941
1956
1969
1961
1965
1968
1970
1962
1973
1972
1967
1969
1965
1964
1963
1964
1967
1942
1968
1979
1967
1975
1988
1980
1968
1970
1963
1972

0:52:25
0:52:30
0:52:33
0:52:59
0:53:00
0:53:01
0:53:13
0:53:16
0:53:42
0:53:44
0:53:57
0:54:02
0:54:09
0:54:13
0:54:16
0:54:16
0:55:01
0:55:10
0:55:14
0:55:14
0:55:16
0:55:21
0:55:33
0:55:34
0:55:45
0:56:02
0:56:04
0:56:12
0:56:12
0:56:15
0:56:18
0:56:35
0:56:37
0:56:50

MA45
M60
wWe0
MS
M45
M45
M70
W55
W40
M50
M45
W40
M40
M50
W35
M40
W45
M40
W45
M45
W45
M45
M45
M70
W40
W30
MA45
M35
MHK
W30
W40
W40
M45
M40

30
10

31
32

N

16
33

12
17

13

14

34

35
36
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37
12
12
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38
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168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Storz Jutta

Boll Thomas
Gerngrol’ Kevin
Knecht Anja

Kurtz Gernot
Gronke Burkhart
Holl Fabian

Haase Arne

Briick Charlotte
Tuczek Annette
Bleckwen Melanie
Kienzler Werner
Jung Myriam
Gotzmann Rainer
Maurer Ludwig
Kurtz Gudrun
Epple Tatjana
Schillinger Karin
Heck Volker
Moser Joachim
Kuntz Matthias
Huck Stefan
Mutschler Delia
Herr Jonas

Kratz Nicole

Volz Sabine
Hasselkus Werner
Samson-StralRer Beatrix
Faust Michael
Florchinger Uschi
Potschka-Herrmann Marion
Roéhrig Martin
Dittmann Nico
Mans Bianca

LT Malsch

SWR Sportclub e.V
Gaggenau
www.pfalzfotos.de
IGL Reutlingen

Baden-Baden
TV Rheinzabern
VfR Bischweier

Berghaupten

Rastatt

SG Stern Gaggenau
IGL Reutlingen
LG-Hardt

SG Stern Gaggenau
Bietigheim

TV Bad Bergzabern
TV Bad Bergzarbern
PKK Runners

PKK Runners

PKK Runners

LT Spessart Team Leverkus
Bietigheim

LCM Rheinfelden
TV Rheinzabern

TV Rheinzabern

TV Rheinzabern

TV Bad Bergzabern

Haueneberstein
Sinzheim

1963
1950
1991
1970
1945
1950
1986
1932
1955
1978
1974
1970
1977
1960
1944
1948
1969
1965
1956
1970
1966
1988
1984
1992
1989
1965
1932
1964
1946
1951
1952
1979
1971
1978

0:57:12
0:57:29
0:57:50
0:58:08
0:58:17
0:58:34
0:58:36
0:58:53
0:59:07
0:59:17
0:59:27
0:59:43
0:59:49
1:00:50
1:01:16
1:01:38
1:01:52
1:02:01
1:02:42
1:02:56
1:02:56
1:03:.01
1:03:01
1:03:02
1:03:29
1:04:.01
1:04:46
1:04:56
1.04:57
1:04:57
1:05:24
1:07:56
1.08:47
1:08:47

W45
M60
MHK
W40
M65
M60
MHK
M75
W55
W30
W35
M40
W35
M50
M65
wWe0
W40
W45
M55
M40
M45
MHK
WHK
MHK
WHK
W45
M75
W45
M65
wWe0
weo
M30
M40
W30



202
203
204
205
206

Fischer Siegfried
Hinz Ludwig
Kriger Erika
Streeb Karin
Dubac Ingeborg

TV Rheinzabern

SSC Karlsruhe

TSV Reichenbach
Turnverein Weisenbach

1937
1942
1935
1959
1936

1:08:48
1:09:05
1:09:05
1:12:19
1:24:06

M75
M70
W75
W50
W75
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